
CDD 13-14
CDD 13-15
DPW 13-15
ESD 13-06

OCM 13-03

#1 ESD 13-01
#2 (tie) DPW 13-10
#2 (tie) DPW 13-11
#4 FIN 13-01
#5 DPW 13-15

#1 CDD 09-11
#2 DPW 09-07
#3 CDD 12-02
#4 DPW 13-01
#5 DPW 13-13

Power Purchase Agreements for Alternative Energy Allocation

Community Solar Array System

Cost/Benefits of Renting the Civic Center Space Compared with Renovating to Like-new Condition 
the Current Space and the Cost of Replacing the "Rabbit Hutches" with a Bigger Building and 
Underground Parking

Results of Vice Mayor Griffith's 2013 Study Issue Survey
Introduction

Each department is broken down into four results.  The first set of results orders study issues by residents' preference for 
dropping issues, with items most favored to be dropped listed first.  The second set shows the preference for deferring issues, 
with items most favored to be deferred listed first.  Note that since respondents first voted for dropping issues and then 
deferring, items favored to be dropped score low on the deferral list.  As such, the best measure of a study issue's 
unpopularity is its drop percentage plus its deferral percentage, resulting in a "rank/do not rank" value.

The third and fourth sets indicate the preferred ranking order of the study issues, in two ways.

Pedestrian Anti-Harassment Ordinance
Feasibility of Establishing a Community Animal Farm for Children at the Sunnyvale Landfill

City Options for Funding a Homeless Shelter and/or Other Solutions to Homelessness

The survey was conducted between January 11th and January 27th, 2013.  85 responses were received.  Note that the 
following five studdy issues were added to the list of potential study issues by staff after some participants had already voted, 
and one of them was reclassified in a different department:

This should be taken into account when viewing the results for the study issues for the Office of the City Attorney.

Cost/Benefits of Notifying City Water Customers on Their Bills About the Potential Health Effects of 
Putting Fluoridated Water In Baby Formula (was FIN)

Protecting Burrowing Owl Habitat on City Facilities
Measures for Preserving Affordable Housing as an Alternative to Rent Control

Review of the Housing Mitigation Fee

Possible Nomination of Non-Residential Properties to the Heritage Resource Inventory

Overall trends

Overall least popular issues

Overall most popular issues

Pilot Bicycle Boulevard Project on East-West and North-South Routes

Unlike past years, respondents were all over the place this year, with no strong preferences.  Two or three study issues were 
clearly unpopular, two or three study issues were clearly popular, and the rest showed fairly uniform distribution between 
ranking, deferring, or dropping.  "Popular" is defined by the issues' drop-weighted scores.

Sunnyvale Cyclovia Event

Explore Business License Tax Exemption for Low Income Business
Protecting Burrowing Owl Habitat on City Facilities

The survey mimicks the voting mechanism that Council uses in ranking study issues.  Participants were provided with the study 
issue overviews as described in the council overview sheets, with links to the full write-ups.  Participants were first asked to 
indicate which study issues should be dropped.  Of what remained, participants were asked to indicate which study issues 
should be deferred until next year.  Of what remained, participants were asked to rank their top four choices (or fewer, if a 
department had less than four study issues).  The raw votes cast are on the final page of the summary.  The survey may be 
viewed at http://www.dweeb.org/cgi-bin/survey.pl.

In the "drop-weighted ranking", study issues are ranked, but "drop" and "defer" votes are applied as a negative value.  As such, 
the "drop-weighted ranking" attempts to represent the collective opinion of all survey participants.  This can be interpreted as 
"deciding to vote to represent the wishes of the resident".

In the "rank only" ranking, study issues are ranked ignoring all "drop" and "defer" votes.  As such, the "ignore drop/defer votes" 
ranking is best described as "when participants value an issue, how strongly they value it".  This can be interpreted as "having 
decided to rank items, vote according to this order".



Overview

Rank Pct Issue
1 64.71% CDD09-11
2 40.00% CDD13-03
3 35.29% CDD13-15
4 34.83% CDD13-14
5 32.94% CDD13-13
6 31.76% CDD12-02
7 24.71% CDD13-02
8 22.35% CDD11-02
9 18.82% CDD13-12
10 14.12% CDD13-04
11 8.24% CDD13-07
12 5.88% CDD13-08

Rank Pct Issue
1 27.06% CDD12-02
2 21.18% CDD11-02
3 15.29% CDD13-03

4 (tie) 14.12% CDD13-02
4 (tie) 14.12% CDD13-04

6 12.94% CDD13-15
7 (tie) 11.76% CDD09-11
7 (tie) 11.76% CDD13-12
9 (tie) 10.59% CDD13-07
9 (tie) 10.59% CDD13-08

11 9.41% CDD13-13
12 6.74% CDD13-14

Rank Score Issue
1 4.29 CDD13-07
2 4.46 CDD13-08
3 4.62 CDD13-12
4 4.88 CDD11-02
5 4.96 CDD13-14
6 5.01 CDD13-04
7 5.11 CDD13-02
8 5.20 CDD13-13
9 5.39 CDD13-15
10 5.44 CDD13-03
11 5.71 CDD12-02
12 6.33 CDD09-11

Consideration of Useable Open Space in Required Front Yards

Top Preferences for CDD Study Issues to Defer

Payday Lending Establishments
Downtown Development Policies for Parking

Large Family Day Care Locational Requirements

Community Development Department

Measures for Preserving Affordable Housing as an Alternative to Rent Control
Single-Family Home Parking Requirements

Review of the Housing Mitigation Fee

R-3 Height Requirements (non-townhomes)
Consideration of Useable Open Space in Required Front Yards
Standards for Bird-safe Buildings

Review of the Housing Mitigation Fee
Single-Family Home Parking Requirements

Possible Nomination of Non-Residential Properties to the Heritage Resource Inventory

Top Preferences for CDD Study Issues to Rank, Weighted by Drops/Defers
Description

Review General Plan Amendment Initiation Process

Downtown Development Policies for Parking

Description

Downtown Development Policies for Parking

City Options for Funding a Homeless Shelter and/or Other Solutions to Homelessness

Review General Plan Amendment Initiation Process
Standards for Bird-safe Buildings

Payday Lending Establishments

Top Preferences for CDD Study Issues to Drop

Consideration of Useable Open Space in Required Front Yards
R-3 Height Requirements (non-townhomes)

Measures for Preserving Affordable Housing as an Alternative to Rent Control

Payday Lending Establishments

Single-Family Home Parking Requirements

Measures for Preserving Affordable Housing as an Alternative to Rent Control

Large Family Day Care Locational Requirements

Review of the Housing Mitigation Fee

Large Family Day Care Locational Requirements

Standards for Bird-safe Buildings

R-3 Height Requirements (non-townhomes)

Description

CDD 09-11 was the least popular of all study issues this year.  CDD 13-07 and CDD 13-08 were the most popular.  
The rest were fairly uniformly distributed.

City Options for Funding a Homeless Shelter and/or Other Solutions to Homelessness

Review General Plan Amendment Initiation Process

Possible Nomination of Non-Residential Properties to the Heritage Resource Inventory

Possible Nomination of Non-Residential Properties to the Heritage Resource Inventory

City Options for Funding a Homeless Shelter and/or Other Solutions to Homelessness



Rank Score Issue
1 2.00 CDD11-02
2 2.23 CDD13-14
3 2.23 CDD13-07
4 2.25 CDD13-03
5 2.26 CDD13-12
6 2.29 CDD13-08
7 2.67 CDD09-11
8 2.75 CDD13-02
9 2.76 CDD13-13
10 2.76 CDD13-15
11 2.88 CDD12-02
12 2.94 CDD13-04

Overview

Rank Pct Issue
1 38.82% DPS13-01

Rank Pct Issue
1 8.24% DPS13-01

Rank Score Issue
1 3.25 DPS13-01

Rank Score Issue
1 1.00 DPS13-01

Payday Lending Establishments

Description

Review General Plan Amendment Initiation Process

Standards for Bird-safe Buildings

Review of the Housing Mitigation Fee
Consideration of Useable Open Space in Required Front Yards

Top Preferences for CDD Study Issues to Rank, Ignoring Drops/Defers

Downtown Development Policies for Parking

Department of Public Safety

Residents were split on the lone study issue, leaning slightly towards dropping it.

Top Preferences for DPS Study Issues to Drop
Description

Top Preferences for DPS Study Issues to Defer

Single-Family Home Parking Requirements
Large Family Day Care Locational Requirements

R-3 Height Requirements (non-townhomes)

Measures for Preserving Affordable Housing as an Alternative to Rent Control

Develop Plan to Address Traffic Flow and Parking Impacts from Future 49ers Stadium

Top Preferences for DPS Study Issues to Rank, Weighted by Drops/Defers
Description

Develop Plan to Address Traffic Flow and Parking Impacts from Future 49ers Stadium

Top Preferences for DPS Study Issues to Rank, Ignoring Drops/Defers

Develop Plan to Address Traffic Flow and Parking Impacts from Future 49ers Stadium
Description

Description

Develop Plan to Address Traffic Flow and Parking Impacts from Future 49ers Stadium

Possible Nomination of Non-Residential Properties to the Heritage Resource Inventory

City Options for Funding a Homeless Shelter and/or Other Solutions to Homelessness



Overview

Rank Pct Issue

2 55.29% DPW09-07
3 49.41% DPW13-08
4 47.06% DPW10-09

6 43.53% DPW13-04
7 35.29% DPW13-01

9 23.53% DPW13-12
10 23.53% DPW13-10
11 22.35% DPW13-15
12 18.82% DPW13-11

Rank Pct Issue
1 23.53% DPW13-12

3 16.47% DPW13-01
4 15.29% DPW10-09
5 12.94% DPW09-07

7 9.41% DPW13-04

9 8.24% DPW13-08
10 8.24% DPW13-11
11 5.88% DPW13-10
12 4.71% DPW13-15

Rank Score Issue
1 4.11 DPW13-11
2 4.22 DPW13-10
3 4.60 DPW13-15

5 4.82 DPW13-12
6 5.60 DPW13-04
7 5.61 DPW13-01
8 5.68 DPW10-09
9 5.78 DPW13-08

12 6.13 DPW09-07

Department of Public Works

Sunnyvale Cyclovia Event

Implementation of Bikes Use of Full Lane Signs

Description

Acquisition of Approximately 18 Acres of Land Bounded by Highway 85
and Stevens Creek

Pedestrian Anti-Harassment Ordinance

Extending Vision Triangle Restrictions at Private Driveways and Alleyways

Implementation of Bikes Use of Full Lane Signs

Feasibility of Establishing Additional Dog Parks and Alternatives in Sunnyvale's Park 
System

Sunnyvale Cyclovia Event

Reliable Electrical Power Options
Implementation of Bikes Use of Full Lane Signs

Protecting Burrowing Owl Habitat on City Facilities

Community Solar Array System

Acquisition of Approximately 18 Acres of Land Bounded by Highway 85
and Stevens Creek

Feasibility of Establishing Additional Dog Parks and Alternatives in Sunnyvale's Park 
System

Review of On-Street Parking at Private Residences in Order to Emphasize Biyclists 
Needs

Pilot Bicycle Boulevard Project on East-West and North-South Routes

Top Preferences for DPW Study Issues to Drop
Description

Acquisition of Approximately 18 Acres of Land Bounded by Highway 85
and Stevens CreekExtending Vision Triangle Restrictions at Private Driveways and Alleyways
Pedestrian Anti-Harassment Ordinance

Pedestrian Anti-Harassment Ordinance

Community Solar Array System

Reliable Electrical Power Options

Pilot Bicycle Boulevard Project on East-West and North-South Routes
Protecting Burrowing Owl Habitat on City Facilities

DPW 13-06 and DPW 09-07 were very unpopular compared to both DPW and non-DPW study issues.  DPW 13-
10, DPW 13-11, and DPW 13-15 were among the survey's most popular study issues.

Reliable Electrical Power Options

Top Preferences for DPW Study Issues to Rank, Weighted by Drops/Defers
Description

DPW13-1430.59%8

Pilot Bicycle Boulevard Project on East-West and North-South Routes

Top Preferences for DPW Study Issues to Defer

Extending Vision Triangle Restrictions at Private Driveways and Alleyways

4.80

Feasibility of Establishing a Community Animal Farm for Children at the Sunnyvale 
Landfill

Community Solar Array System

Feasibility of Establishing a Community Animal Farm for Children at the Sunnyvale 
Landfill

DPW13-1344.71%5

Feasibility of Establishing Additional Dog Parks and Alternatives in Sunnyvale's Park 
System

Protecting Burrowing Owl Habitat on City Facilities

Review of On-Street Parking at Private Residences in Order to Emphasize Biyclists 
Needs

DPW13-0658.82%1

DPW13-1318.82%2

6

8 8.24% DPW13-06

10.59% DPW13-14

Feasibility of Establishing a Community Animal Farm for Children at the Sunnyvale 
Landfill
Review of On-Street Parking at Private Residences in Order to Emphasize Biyclists 
Needs
Sunnyvale Cyclovia Event

DPW13-144

10

11 5.84

5.84 DPW13-13

DPW13-06



Rank Score Issue
1 1.82 DPW10-09

4 2.26 DPW13-11
5 2.32 DPW13-12
6 2.36 DPW13-10
7 2.42 DPW13-04
8 2.56 DPW13-01
9 2.70 DPW13-15
10 2.75 DPW09-07

12 2.92 DPW13-08

Overview

Rank Pct Issue
1 48.24% ESD13-03

3 36.47% ESD12-03
4 32.94% ESD13-05
5 17.65% ESD13-01

Rank Pct Issue
1 16.47% ESD13-05
2 14.12% ESD12-03
3 10.59% ESD13-03

5 2.35% ESD13-01

Rank Score Issue
1 3.28 ESD13-01
2 4.84 ESD12-03

4 5.13 ESD13-05
5 5.62 ESD13-03

Impact of Sea Level Rise on Land Use

Ecodistrict Feasibility and Incentives 

Description

Top Preferences for ESD Study Issues to Rank, Weighted by Drops/Defers

Revolving Loan Fund for Water and Energy Projects

Extending Vision Triangle Restrictions at Private Driveways and Alleyways
Pedestrian Anti-Harassment Ordinance

Sunnyvale Cyclovia Event

Top Preferences for DPW Study Issues to Rank, Ignoring Drops/Defers
Description

Reliable Electrical Power Options

Power Purchase Agreements for Alternative Energy Allocation

Community Solar Array System

ESD 13-01 was the survey's overall most popular item. 

Impact of Sea Level Rise on Land Use

Ecodistrict Feasibility and Incentives 
Impact of Sea Level Rise on Land Use

Environmental Services Department

Revolving Loan Fund for Water and Energy Projects

Ecodistrict Feasibility and Incentives 

Top Preferences for ESD Study Issues to Defer

Top Preferences for ESD Study Issues to Drop
Description

ESD13-06

Power Purchase Agreements for Alternative Energy Allocation

Cost/Benefits of Notifying City Water Customers on Their Bills About the Potential 
Health Effects of Putting Fluoridated Water In Baby Formula

2.9011

3

2 2.00

2.11

39.68%2

Cost/Benefits of Notifying City Water Customers on Their Bills About the Potential 
Health Effects of Putting Fluoridated Water In Baby Formula

Pilot Bicycle Boulevard Project on East-West and North-South Routes

Review of On-Street Parking at Private Residences in Order to Emphasize Biyclists 
Needs
Feasibility of Establishing Additional Dog Parks and Alternatives in Sunnyvale's Park 
System

Feasibility of Establishing a Community Animal Farm for Children at the Sunnyvale 
Landfill
Implementation of Bikes Use of Full Lane Signs

DPW13-06

DPW13-14

DPW13-13

Acquisition of Approximately 18 Acres of Land Bounded by Highway 85
and Stevens Creek

Protecting Burrowing Owl Habitat on City Facilities

Power Purchase Agreements for Alternative Energy Allocation

ESD13-066.35%4

Cost/Benefits of Notifying City Water Customers on Their Bills About the Potential 
Health Effects of Putting Fluoridated Water In Baby Formula

Revolving Loan Fund for Water and Energy Projects

ESD13-064.953

Description



Rank Score Issue
1 1.44 ESD13-01

3 1.86 ESD12-03
4 2.43 ESD13-05
5 2.76 ESD13-03

Overview

Rank Pct Issue
1 25.88% FIN13-01

Rank Pct Issue
1 4.71% FIN13-01

Rank Score Issue
1 3.36 FIN13-01

Rank Score Issue
1 1.00 FIN13-01

Overview

Rank Pct Issue
1 29.41% HRD13-01

Rank Pct Issue
1 4.71% HRD13-01

Rank Score Issue
1 3.72 HRD13-01

Rank Score Issue
1 1.00 HRD13-01

Top Preferences for ESD Study Issues to Rank, Ignoring Drops/Defers
Description

Top Preferences for FINS Study Issues to Drop

Top Preferences for FIN Study Issues to Defer
Description

Power Purchase Agreements for Alternative Energy Allocation

Impact of Sea Level Rise on Land Use

Finance Department

The sole study issue, FIN13-01, was generally supported for ranking.

Ecodistrict Feasibility and Incentives 

Description

Civic Openness In Negotiations

Office of Human Resources

Residents were split between ranking and dropping the sole study issue, HRD13-01.

Explore Business License Tax Exemption for Low Income Business

Explore Business License Tax Exemption for Low Income Business

Top Preferences for FIN Study Issues to Rank, Ignoring Drops/Defers
Description

Civic Openness In Negotiations

Top Preferences for HRD Study Issues to Rank, Weighted by Drops/Defers
Description

Civic Openness In Negotiations

Top Preferences for HRD Study Issues to Drop
Description

Description

Top Preferences for HRD Study Issues to Defer
Description

Civic Openness In Negotiations

Cost/Benefits of Notifying City Water Customers on Their Bills About the Potential 
Health Effects of Putting Fluoridated Water In Baby Formula

Revolving Loan Fund for Water and Energy Projects

ESD13-061.832

Top Preferences for HRD Study Issues to Rank, Ignoring Drops/Defers

Explore Business License Tax Exemption for Low Income Business

Explore Business License Tax Exemption for Low Income Business

Top Preferences for FIN Study Issues to Rank, Weighted by Drops/Defers
Description



Overview

Rank Pct Issue
1 37.65% OCM13-01
2 31.76% OCM13-02

Rank Pct Issue

2 9.41% OCM13-02
3 3.53% OCM13-01

Rank Score Issue

2 4.44 OCM13-02
3 4.84 OCM13-01

Rank Score Issue
1 1.45 OCM13-02

2 (tie) 1.63 OCM13-01

Podcasting City Meetings

11.11%1

OCM13-03 Cost/Benefits of Renting the Civic Center Space Compared with Renovating to Like-
new Condition the Current Space and the Cost of Replacing the "Rabbit Hutches" with 
a Bigger Building and Underground Parking 

1 4.43

Cost/Benefits of Renting the Civic Center Space Compared with Renovating to Like-
new Condition the Current Space and the Cost of Replacing the "Rabbit Hutches" with 
a Bigger Building and Underground Parking 

OCM13-0330.16%3

Podcasting City Meetings

Top Preferences for OCM Study Issues to Rank, Ignoring Drops/Defers
Description

1.632 (tie)

OCM13-02 and OCM13-03 were slightly supported for ranking, while OCM13-01 was not.

Top Preferences for OCM Study Issues to Drop
Description

Podcasting City Meetings

Mayor Appointed by Rotation
Podcasting City Meetings

Top Preferences for OCM Study Issues to Defer
Description

Top Preferences for OCM Study Issues to Rank, Weighted by Drops/Defers
Description

Mayor Appointed by Rotation

Office of the City Manager

Mayor Appointed by Rotation

Cost/Benefits of Renting the Civic Center Space Compared with Renovating to Like-
new Condition the Current Space and the Cost of Replacing the "Rabbit Hutches" with 
a Bigger Building and Underground Parking 

OCM13-03
Mayor Appointed by Rotation

Cost/Benefits of Renting the Civic Center Space Compared with Renovating to Like-
new Condition the Current Space and the Cost of Replacing the "Rabbit Hutches" with 
a Bigger Building and Underground Parking 

OCM13-03



Issue Drop-weighted Ranked-only
Score Score

CDD09-11 0 1 2 0 17 10 55 6.33 2.67 3.53% 96.47% 11.76% 64.71% Strong drop
CDD11-02 9 7 3 3 26 18 19 4.88 2.00 25.88% 74.12% 21.18% 22.35% Mixed
CDD12-02 2 1 1 4 27 23 27 5.71 2.88 9.41% 90.59% 27.06% 31.76% Drop or defer
CDD13-02 3 6 4 7 32 12 21 5.11 2.75 23.53% 76.47% 14.12% 24.71% Mixed
CDD13-03 5 5 3 3 22 13 34 5.44 2.25 18.82% 81.18% 15.29% 40.00% Drop or defer
CDD13-04 2 3 6 6 44 12 12 5.01 2.94 20.00% 80.00% 14.12% 14.12% Mixed with weak interest
CDD13-07 10 8 7 5 39 9 7 4.29 2.23 35.29% 64.71% 10.59% 8.24% Rank high
CDD13-08 6 7 9 2 47 9 5 4.46 2.29 28.24% 71.76% 10.59% 5.88% Rank medium
CDD13-12 8 7 9 3 32 10 16 4.62 2.26 31.76% 68.24% 11.76% 18.82% Rank medium
CDD13-13 6 3 2 10 28 8 28 5.20 2.76 24.71% 75.29% 9.41% 32.94% Rank low
CDD13-14 8 9 4 5 26 6 31 4.96 2.23 29.21% 70.79% 6.74% 34.83% Mixed
CDD13-15 3 3 6 5 27 11 30 5.39 2.76 20.00% 80.00% 12.94% 35.29% Mixed, leaning towards drop

DPS13-01 26 19 7 33 3.25 1.00 30.59% 69.41% 8.24% 38.82% Mixed, leaning towards drop

DPW09-07 0 2 1 1 23 11 47 6.13 2.75 4.71% 95.29% 12.94% 55.29% Strong drop
DPW10-09 5 4 1 1 21 13 40 5.68 1.82 12.94% 87.06% 15.29% 47.06% Drop or defer
DPW13-01 3 1 2 3 32 14 30 5.61 2.56 10.59% 89.41% 16.47% 35.29% Drop or defer
DPW13-04 4 2 3 3 28 8 37 5.60 2.42 14.12% 85.88% 9.41% 43.53% Drop or defer
DPW13-06 3 7 1 1 16 7 50 5.84 2.00 14.12% 85.88% 8.24% 58.82% Strong drop
DPW13-08 2 2 3 5 24 7 42 5.78 2.92 14.12% 85.88% 8.24% 49.41% Drop
DPW13-10 12 10 13 7 18 5 20 4.22 2.36 49.41% 50.59% 5.88% 23.53% Rank high
DPW13-11 12 14 9 7 20 7 16 4.11 2.26 49.41% 50.59% 8.24% 18.82% Rank high
DPW13-12 7 9 8 4 17 20 20 4.82 2.32 32.94% 67.06% 23.53% 23.53% Rank
DPW13-13 1 2 4 3 21 16 38 5.84 2.90 11.76% 88.24% 18.82% 44.71% Drop or defer
DPW13-14 13 4 4 6 23 9 26 4.80 2.11 31.76% 68.24% 10.59% 30.59% Rank high
DPW13-15 6 7 11 9 29 4 19 4.60 2.70 38.82% 61.18% 4.71% 22.35% Rank low

ESD12-03 15 5 5 3 14 12 31 4.84 1.86 32.94% 67.06% 14.12% 36.47% Mixed and polarized
ESD13-01 32 15 2 1 18 2 15 3.28 1.44 58.82% 41.18% 2.35% 17.65% Rank high
ESD13-03 1 4 10 2 18 9 41 5.62 2.76 20.00% 80.00% 10.59% 48.24% Drop or defer
ESD13-05 4 10 4 5 20 14 28 5.13 2.43 27.06% 72.94% 16.47% 32.94% Mixed
ESD13-06 7 7 4 0 16 4 25 4.95 1.83 28.57% 71.43% 6.35% 39.68% Mixed, leaning towards drop

FIN13-01 34 25 4 22 3.36 1.00 40.00% 60.00% 4.71% 25.88% Rank

HRD13-01 26 30 4 25 3.72 1.00 30.59% 69.41% 4.71% 29.41% Mixed and polarized

OCM13-01 13 7 4 26 3 32 4.84 1.63 28.24% 71.76% 3.53% 37.65% Mixed, leaning towards drop
OCM13-02 18 12 1 19 8 27 4.44 1.45 36.47% 63.53% 9.41% 31.76% Rank
OCM13-03 13 7 4 13 7 19 4.43 1.63 38.10% 61.90% 11.11% 30.16% Rank

Rank % Defer % Drop %Unranked Defer Drop1
Raw Results

2 3 4 ConsensusDon't 
Rank %


